



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

47 WRIT PETITION NO. 12761 OF 2025

SARSAJI RANBA SONKAMBLE DIED THR LRS JIJABAI SARSAJI SONKAMBLE
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL JOINT REGISTRAR CO OPERATIVE SOCITEIS AND
OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mane Dhananjay A.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.N. Lokhande

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : October 14, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.11.2025. The learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent/State Notice to indicate that if time permits, the matter may be disposed of at admission stage.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no prejudice would be caused to the respondents, if the further proceedings are stayed till the next date.
3. Considering the same, further proceedings before Divisional Jt. Registrar is stayed till the next date.
4. In the event, it is not possible to dispose of the matter for any reason, this court will consider prayer for continuation/vacation of interim relief.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/