

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12761 OF 2025

SARSAJI RANBA SONKAMBLE DIED THR LRS JIJABAI
SARSAJI SONKAMBLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE DIVISIONAL JOINT REGISTRAR CO OPERATIVE
SOCIETIES AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mane Dhananjay A.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. PK. Lakhotiya
...

CORAM : **ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.**

DATE : **25.11.2025**

PER COURT:

At the request of the petitioners, stand over to 09.12.2025.

Interim relief to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)