



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 25th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2860 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5146 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2862 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6486 OF 2025 IN WP/2860/2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 4041 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4905 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 10807 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 11066 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 11561 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12378 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3559 OF 2026 IN WP/12378/2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 12410 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 12761 OF 2025 979 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3558 OF 2016	07.04.2026 In same category
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4455 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 10643 OF 2025 984 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1386 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1384 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1383 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2188 OF 2019 IN FA/1384/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1385 OF 2017 985 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8462 OF 2025 IN FA/4009/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8466 OF 2025 IN FA/4011/2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4007 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8463 OF 2025 IN FA/4011/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8461 OF 2025 IN FA/4009/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8460 OF 2025 IN FA/4010/2016 986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13323 OF 2025 IN WP/8219/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8219 OF 2025 988 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 41 OF 2026 IN WP/7300/2025	21.04.2026 In same category

<p>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11075 OF 2025 IN WP/268/2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2025 991 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10322 OF 2025 IN WP/725/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2025 992 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11169 OF 2025 IN WP/6377/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6377 OF 2025 993 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13079 OF 2025 IN WP/2813/2025 995 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13901 OF 2025 IN WP/15254/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15254 OF 2025 997 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 46 OF 2026 IN WP/2350/2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 868 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 1154 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 1538 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 1543 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 2061 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 2069 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 3751 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 5419 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 5837 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 6005 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 6675 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 6899 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 7477 OF 2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 8078 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 9357 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 9768 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 10512 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 10529 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 10533 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 11064 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 11338 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 11343 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 11346 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 11739 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 11866 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 12164 OF 2025 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 12276 OF 2025 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 13750 OF 2025</p>	<p>22.04.2026 In same category</p>
<p>1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 15290 OF 2025 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 172 OF 2026 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 255 OF 2026 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 328 OF 2026 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 347 OF 2026 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 355 OF 2026 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2026 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2026 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 579 OF 2026 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 913 OF 2026 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2026 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 953 OF 2026 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2026 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 1373 OF 2026 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 1445 OF 2026 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 1478 OF 2026</p>	<p>28.04.2026 In same category</p>

<p>1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 1481 OF 2026 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2026 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 1658 OF 2026 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 1830 OF 2026 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 1918 OF 2026 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 1948 OF 2026 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 2099 OF 2026</p>	
--	--

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/March-2026