



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12761 OF 2025

Sarsaji Ranba Sonkamble Died Thr Lrs Jijabai Sarsaji Sonkamble And  
Others

VERSUS

The Divisional Joint Registrar Co Operative Sociteis And Others

...

Mr. D. A. Mane, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, AGP for Respondents

Mr. S. V. Bhopi, Advocate for Respondent No. 3

\*\*\*

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J

DATE : APRIL 07, 2026

PC :

1. Stand over to 06.05.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh